As Adopted by the House

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

H. R. No. 315

Representatives Callender, Rogers

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Lakeland Community College on being ranked second in the nation by the Chronicle of Higher Education.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the	1
133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to applaud Lakeland	2
Community College on being ranked second in the country among two-	3
year public colleges by the Chronicle of Higher Education; and	4
WHEREAS, Lakeland Community College has displayed an	5
unwavering dedication to exceeding the highest standards of	6
educational quality. The faculty and administration of this	7
exemplary institution have demonstrated leadership and foresight	8
in providing students with the best possible education, and as a	9
result of their tremendous efforts, the college placed first in	10
Ohio for students reaching educational goals and second in the	11
United States among two-year public colleges by the Chronicle of	12
Higher Education; and	13
WHEREAS, Faithful to ambitious standards and lofty goals,	14
the instructors and administrators of Lakeland Community College,	15
including President Morris W. Beverage, Jr., have set an example	16
of professionalism that is worthy of emulation. All those	17
responsible for the institution's success can reflect with pride	18
on its strong tradition of scholastic eminence, upon which it can	19
build an even more productive and rewarding future; and	20

WHEREAS, Lakeland Community College continues to produce21qualified graduates who are ready to assume important roles in a22variety of fields and professions, and it inspires confidence that23it will tenaciously maintain its commitment to excellence.24Clearly, its faculty, staff, and students can feel privileged to25be associated with such a proud heritage; therefore be it26

H. R. No. 315 As Adopted by the House

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of 27 Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting 28 this Resolution, pay tribute to Lakeland Community College on this 29 special achievement and offer best wishes for ongoing success; and 30 be it further 31

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives 32 transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Lakeland 33 Community College. 34

Page 2